## 502737586 03/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2784190

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
SHENG YENG PENG			03/24/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	PETER YEN-WEI PENG			
Street Address:	2876 E. 51ST STREET			
Internal Address:	APT. C			
City:	TULSA			
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA			
Postal Code:	74105			
Name:	FARFIELD CO.			
Street Address:	800 BELLEVUE WAY NE			
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 400		
City:	BELLEVUE			
State/Country:	WASH	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98004			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	]	
Application Number: 1422		14224642		
			-	
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:		(206)621-5302	<b>, , .,,</b>	
Correspondence will b US Mail.	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is uns	successful, it will be sent via	
Phone:		206.621.1933		
E		joanne@olympicpatentworks.com		
Email:				
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		OLYMPIC PATENT WORKS PLLC P.O. BOX 4277		

Address Line 4: F.O. BOX 4277 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98194-0277

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35165.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD L. BELL
SIGNATURE:	/Richard L. Bell/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2014

502737586

REEL: 032520 FRAME: 0203

## Total Attachments: 2

source=35165-001-E-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=35165-001-E-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Sheng Yeng Peng, having an address of 905 - 177<sup>th</sup> St. SW, Lynnwood, WA 98037, am the sole inventor named in a United States application entitled "BROADBAND NOTCH ANTENNAS", as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 25, 2014, and assigned Application No. 14/224,642, which claims the benefit of Provisional Application No. 61/804,931, filed March 25, 2013;

WHEREAS, Peter Yen-Wei Peng, residing at 2876 E. 51st Street, Apartment C, Tulsa, Okalahoma 74105, and Farfield Co., 800 Bellevue Way NE Ste 400, Bellevue, WA 98004 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in my invention disclosed in said provisional application and in any future United States nonprovisional application(s) claiming the benefit of said provisional application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said provisional application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in the United States and in foreign countries in our names or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all provisional and nonprovisional applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications and patents on said invention, to enforce any and all provisional applications and nonprovisional applications and patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all provisional applications and patents on said invention applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE.

## PATENT REEL: 032520 FRAME: 0205

Applicant's counsel is authorized to insert the official application number information when it becomes available.

MARCH 24, 2014 Date Sheng Yeng Peng

**RECORDED: 03/25/2014**